2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division lll Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
South Euclid Regina Rootstown

South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina

Peninsula Woodridge
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA

Carlisle Cin. Clark Montessori
Orrville Massillon Tuslaw
Most Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team
South Euclid Regina (105) Rootstown (46)
Sarahsville Shenandoah (74) Bellaire (73)

Sparta Highland (69)
Plain City Jonathan Alder (76)
South Euclid Regina (96)

Marion Elgin (66)
Cols. Bishop Ready (55)
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA (32)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Middletown Madison Cin. Madeira
West Muskingum Sugarcreek Garaway
Paulding Coldwater
Ontario Bucyrus

West Liberty-Salem Dayton Stivers

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Peninsula Woodridge (29)
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA (32)
Rootstown (46)

Winning Team
South Euclid Regina (97)
South Euclid Regina (96)
South Euclid Regina (105)
Cin. Hills Christian Academy (76)
Lynchburg-Clay (79) Wellston (24)

Overtime Games

Winning Team Losing Team
Sarahsville Shenandoah (74) Bellaire (73)
Carey (58) Lima Central Catholic (57)

Ironton (57)
Hamler Patrick Henry (53)
Newark Catholic (52)
Wellington (46)

Plain City Jonathan Alder (56)
Orrville (49)
Worthington Christian (51)

Harmony Community School (18)

Rocky River Lutheran West (42)

Points
105
97
96
90
84

Points
151
147
135
131
128

Points
27
28
29
29
31

Points
68

Date
02/14/05
02/16/05
02/24/05
02/14/05
02/17/05

Date
02/14/05
02/18/05
02/12/05
02/26/05
02/24/05

Date
02/15/05
02/25/05
02/19/05
02/19/05
02/12/05

Date
02/16/05
02/24/05
02/14/05
02/07/05
02/07/05

Date
02/18/05
02/15/05
03/02/05
03/05/05
02/26/05
02/17/05

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Dayton Northridge West Liberty-Salem
Preble Shawnee Waynesville

Johnstown-Monroe
Cleve. Central Catholic

Cols. Grandview Heights
Elyria Catholic

Mt. Gilead Plain City Jonathan Alder
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team

Johnstown-Monroe (34)
Middletown Madison (27)
Ontario (29)

West Muskingum (28)
Paulding (29)

Cols. Grandview Heights (17)
Cin. Madeira (25)
Bucyrus (23)
Sugarcreek Garaway (26)
Coldwater (25)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Bellaire Sarahsville Shenandoah
Marion Elgin Sparta Highland
Lafayette Allen East Bluffton
Sparta Highland Cols. Bishop Ready
Martins Ferry Bellaire

Number of Games Decided By:

7 by 1 Point 36 by 6-10 Points
6 by 2 Points 29 by 11-15 Points
5 by 3 Points 31 by 16-20 Points
9 by 4 Points 19 by 21-25 Points
9 by 5 Points 48 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 199

Winning Team PPG 56.5
Losing Team PPG 38.4
Average Margin of Victory 18.1
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Points
11
16
17
17
18

Points
51
52
52
54
54

Points
73
66
61
59
59

Date
02/09/05
02/07/05
02/07/05
02/19/05
02/09/05

Date
02/07/05
02/15/05
02/19/05
02/25/05
02/19/05

Date
02/18/05
02/12/05
02/19/05
02/19/05
02/10/05



