2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division III Quick Facts

Team South Euclid Regina South Euclid Regina South Euclid Regina Carlisle Orrville	Most Points - 1 Team	Points 105 97 96 90 84	Date 02/14/05 02/16/05 02/24/05 02/14/05 02/17/05	Team Dayton Northridge Preble Shawnee Cols. Grandview Heights Elyria Catholic Mt. Gilead	Fewest Points - 1 Team Opponent West Liberty-Salem Waynesville Johnstown-Monroe Cleve. Central Catholic Plain City Jonathan Alder	Points 11 16 17 17 18	Date 02/09/05 02/07/05 02/07/05 02/19/05 02/09/05	
Most Points - 2 Teams				F	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
South Euclid Regina (105)	Rootstown (46)	151	02/14/05	Johnstown-Monroe (34)	Cols. Grandview Heights (17)	51	02/07/05	
Sarahsville Shenandoah (74)	Bellaire (73)	147	02/18/05	Middletown Madison (27)	Cin. Madeira (25)	52	02/15/05	
Sparta Highland (69)	Marion Elgin (66)	135	02/12/05	Ontario (29)	Bucyrus (23)	52	02/19/05	
Plain City Jonathan Alder (76)	Cols. Bishop Ready (55)	131	02/26/05	West Muskingum (28)	Sugarcreek Garaway (26)	54	02/25/05	
South Euclid Regina (96)	Cuyahoga Falls CVCA (32)	128	02/24/05	Paulding (29)	Coldwater (25)	54	02/19/05	
Lowest Winning Score					Highest Losing Score			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Middletown Madison	Cin. Madeira	27	02/15/05	Bellaire	Sarahsville Shenandoah	73	02/18/05	
West Muskingum	Sugarcreek Garaway	28	02/25/05	Marion Elgin	Sparta Highland	66	02/12/05	
Paulding	Coldwater	29	02/19/05	Lafayette Allen East	Bluffton	61	02/19/05	
Ontario	Bucyrus	29	02/19/05	Sparta Highland	Cols. Bishop Ready	59	02/19/05	
West Liberty-Salem	Dayton Stivers	31	02/12/05	Martins Ferry	Bellaire	59	02/10/05	
Wi	dest Margin of Victory							
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	Number of Ga	mes Decided By:			
South Euclid Regina (97)	Peninsula Woodridge (29)	68	02/16/05	7 by 1 Point	36 by 6-10 Points			
South Euclid Regina (96)	Cuyahoga Falls CVCA (32)	64	02/24/05	6 by 2 Points	29 by 11-15 Points			
South Euclid Regina (105)	Rootstown (46)	59	02/14/05	5 by 3 Points	31 by 16-20 Points			
Cin. Hills Christian Academy (76)	Harmony Community School (18)	58	02/07/05	9 by 4 Points	19 by 21-25 Points			
Lynchburg-Clay (79)	Wellston (24)	55	02/07/05	9 by 5 Points	48 by 26+ Points			
	Overtime Games							
Winning Team			Avera					
Sarahsville Shenandoah (74)	Bellaire (73)	1	02/18/05	Games Played	199			
Carey (58)	Lima Central Catholic (57)	1	02/15/05	Winning Team PPG	56.5			
Ironton (57)	Plain City Jonathan Alder (56)	1	03/02/05	Losing Team PPG	38.4			
Hamler Patrick Henry (53)	Orrville (49)	1	03/05/05	Average Margin of Victory	18.1			
Newark Catholic (52)	Worthington Christian (51)	1	02/26/05					
Wellington (46)	Rocky River Lutheran West (42)	1	02/17/05					